These prices are effective October 9, 2024. Prices are subject to change without notice.

SHAFFER-JENSEN

Memory Chapel

112 N 9th Street – Payette, ID 83661

(208) 642-3333

GENERAL PRICE LIST

Payment is expected at time of arrangements.

Acceptable forms of payment include: Check, Credit Card or Prepaid Funeral Contract.

Assignment of funds for life insurance policies must be verified by our third-party funding partner.

Experiences as Unique as the Individual

We offer much more than a funeral. It is a unique, complete approach to funeral planning that honors and celebrates the life of your loved one. Whether we're prearranging a funeral, planning a life celebration, or helping you choose permanent memorialization, we can combine a variety of products, services, and options that transform traditional funerals into one-of-a-kind themed celebrations, making beautiful memories that last a lifetime. Let our experienced memorial planners create a personalized life celebration that captures your loved one's life and legacy.

You may wish to add some of these enhancements to allow family and friends to truly celebrate your loved one's life with meaning.



CELEBRATION/RECEPTION

Tell us about your loved one. We'll create a celebration or reception that captures their passions and personality, blending technology with personal touches to create an unforgettable experience. We design a menu for your guests and budget, and professional caterers will deliver a perfect reception. Let us handle the details while you enjoy a delicious meal and the company of your loved ones.



CERTIFIED CELEBRANTS

Think of our certified celebrants as master storytellers. They meet with you and learn about your loved one during a "story telling hour." Then they will design and lead a meaningful, personalized memorial tribute. No two tributes are the same because each service is as unique as your loved one's life.



SECURE WEB BROADCAST OF SERVICE

When guests cannot attend in person, we bring the memorial service to them via our private internet live stream. It is the ideal solution for friends and family members who are serving our country overseas, too ill to travel, have young children, or cannot get away from work.



MILITARY HONORS

We are proud to honor our nation's veterans and first responders with the respect they deserve. We can arrange for special military observances, including a color guard, musicians, gun salute, or flyover. We also help veterans and their families access burial benefits for burial, cremation, and funeral expenses.

MEMORIAL TRIBUTES



MEMORIAL JEWELRY

Memorial jewelry comes in an array of precious metal pendants, charms, rings, and keepsakes for men and women. These customized pieces offer a high-quality, precious metal jewelry with your loved one's photo, handwriting, cremated remains, or lock of hair. It is a beautiful way to honor someone special.



FINGERPRINT KEEPSAKES

Nothing is more unique than a fingerprint. These three-dimensional replicas in precious metals are created from your loved one's digital fingerprint. The surface of each piece invites touch; the engraved backside records a name and date or special message. You can choose from charms, cuff links, earrings, and key-fobs. Fingerprint keepsakes are a beautiful connection to your loved one.



DNA PRESERVATION

DNA preservation securely stores your loved one's genetic identity for generations to come. Unlike cremated remains, hair, or other traditional keepsake items, DNA contains an individual's entire genetic "blueprint" for a connection that lasts forever. This sleek, sealed genetic capsule contains and protects valuable information about your family roots that generations will appreciate.



SOLIDIFIED REMAINS

Solidified remains transforms your loved one's cremated remains into beautiful stone spheres. Each stone is unique in color and hue. Safe to hold, store, display, or scatter, solidified remains are a touchable, elegant alternative to traditional cremated remains. They are ideal for large families who each want a touchstone to someone special.



TRIBUTE BLANKETS

Many families take comfort in creating soft, warm tribute blankets. Select up to five of your favorite photos and up to three lines of custom text and choose from any of our hundreds of beautiful backgrounds. Tribute blankets will be there to comfort your loved ones with cozy warmth that feels like a hug.



PRECIOUS STONES

Precious stones are a dazzling diamond created by compressing cremated remains under great pressure. Just like your loved one, these beautiful precious stones are one-of-a-kind. These diamonds and stones can be mounted on rings and pendants for men and women in a wide range of sizes, styles, colors, and precious metal settings. Love lasts forever and so do these commemorative gems.

Shaffer-Jensen Memory Chapel - Payette

112 N. 9th Street, Payette, ID 83661 (208) 642-3333

General Price List

These prices are effective as of 10/9/2024 Prices are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those that we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$1,945.00 to \$2,605.00

This charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony or embalming) includes the following:

| Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff | \$2,480.00 |
|---|--------------|
| Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home | \$460.00 |
| Refrigeration | \$315.00 |
| Hearse | \$250.00 |
| Dressing and casketing of unembalmed remains | \$195.00 |
| Immediate Burial Discount | (\$1,755.00) |
| A. Immediate Burial with casket of choice (in addition to the cost of the casket) | \$1,945.00 |
| Minimum Flannel Gray | \$660.00 |
| B. Immediate Burial with minimum casket | \$2,605.00 |

Services of Funeral Director and Staff

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

\$2,480.00

This basic charge includes 24-hour availability of staff and equipment, securing and recording vital statistics, obtaining authorizations and permits to comply with all state and federal regulations and arrangement conference with family or responsible party. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses such as bookkeeping, accounting and any general clerical administration fees. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials and forwarding and receiving of remains).

CARE OF REMAINS

Embalming \$480.00

Except in special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER CARE OF REMAINS Additional Care Following Autopsy/Organ or Tissue Donation \$250.00 \$195.00 Dressing and casketing of embalmed remains Dressing and casketing of unembalmed remains \$195.00 ADDITIONAL SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND FACILITIES Use of Equipment & Staff for Graveside Service \$595.00 Use of Facilities & Staff for Funeral Ceremony \$595.00 Use of Facilities & Staff for Memorial Service \$595.00 Use of Visitation Room for one hour Private Viewing \$595.00 Refrigeration \$315.00 Use of Facilities & Staff for Visitation \$288.00 \$250.00 Overtime Charges - Saturday or Sunday Services Additional Additional Use of Facilities and Staff for Night Visitation at the Funeral Home or Church \$85.00 after 5pm **AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT AND STAFF** Transportation to Terramation Facility \$1,295.00 Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Hearse \$250.00 \$150.00 Transportation to Airport Transfer to/from Crematory \$150.00 Lead Vehicle \$135.00 Service Vehicle \$85.00 Additional mileage beyond 30 miles \$4.00 **ADDITIONAL SERVICES** Disinterment at Cemetery \$1,870.00 \$365.00 Setup & Delivery of Vault and Chairs M&M Cremation Fee \$325.00 \$315.00 Last Date Lettering VA Marker Setting Fee \$315.00 Webcasting \$235.00 \$200.00 Shipment of cremated remains by registered mail Tent for Graveside (with Cemetery Setup) \$160.00 \$45.00 Filling Third-Party Urn/Jewelry/Keepsakes (Per Item) **ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE** Parting Stone - Adult \$1,995.00 DNA Health Panel (Comprehensive) \$720.00

| Orb (Large) | \$600.00 |
|--|----------|
| Signature Service w/ Ornate Register Book | \$575.00 |
| DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Complete) | \$573.00 |
| DNA Banking Capsule | \$498.00 |
| Stationary Package | \$495.00 |
| Memory Glass Heart (includes shipping) | \$440.00 |
| DNA Health Panel (Standard) | \$420.00 |
| | \$420.00 |
| Military Register Book Box Set | \$373.00 |
| Orb (small) DNA Appartmy Tacting (Paternal Complete) | |
| DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Complete) | \$339.00 |
| Memorial Package Shinning Container Combo Shinning Unit | \$310.00 |
| Shipping Container – Combo Shipping Unit | \$310.00 |
| Sterling Silver Oval Pendant | \$285.00 |
| Memorial Blanket (includes shipping) | \$260.00 |
| Vice Presidential Flag Case | \$260.00 |
| Personalized Stationary Package | \$255.00 |
| Touchstone | \$250.00 |
| Additional DNA Capsule | \$250.00 |
| Memorial Portrait 16x20 | \$245.00 |
| Memorial Portrait 11x14 | \$235.00 |
| Memory Portrait 8x10 | \$225.00 |
| Glass Pendant (includes shipping) | \$225.00 |
| Traditional Memorial Package | \$220.00 |
| Personalized Video Tribute | \$200.00 |
| Sterling Silver Oval Charm | \$195.00 |
| Sterling Silver Offset Heart Charm | \$195.00 |
| Air Tray | \$195.00 |
| Veteran Flag Case | \$185.00 |
| Personalized Memorial Folders Intial Qty | \$180.00 |
| Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards (per 100) | \$180.00 |
| Military Register Book | \$170.00 |
| Military Dog Tag | \$165.00 |
| DNA Ancestry Testing (Maternal-Basic) | \$119.00 |
| DNA Ancestry Testing (Paternal-Basic) | \$119.00 |
| Basic Register Book | \$70.00 |
| Acknowledgement Cards (25) | \$65.00 |
| Basic Memorial Folders Inital Qty | \$65.00 |
| Basic Prayer Cards Initial Qty | \$65.00 |
| | |

| Temporary Grave Marker | | | \$45.00 |
|---|----------|----|-------------|
| Additional Video Tributes | | | \$30.00 |
| Cross/Crucifix | | | \$30.00 |
| Velvet Urn Bag | | | \$8.00 |
| CASKETS | | | |
| A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. | \$185.00 | to | \$13,335.00 |
| OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS | | | |
| A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. | \$940.00 | to | \$2,830.00 |
| URNS | | | |
| A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home. | \$60.00 | to | \$4,895.00 |

| This charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes the items listed below. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Cremation Fee \$325.00 Refrigeration \$315.00 Transfer to/from Crematory \$150.00 Direct Cremation Discount \$1,880.00 A. Direct Cremation without container If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative container sences the body and can be made of materials like liberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container D. Direct Terramation \$4,950.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 FORWARDING OF Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount | DIRECT | CREMATION | \$1,880.00 | to | \$4,950.00 |
|---|-------------|--|---------------------|------------|------------|
| Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Cremation Fee S325,00 Refrigeration Refrigeration Transfer toffrom Crematory Direct Cremation Discount A. Direct Cremation without container Alternative Container If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative containers. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container With or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Terramation FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,065.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount FORMARDING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Hearse \$2,000 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 Transportation to Airport \$2,480.00 Transportation to Airport \$2,480.00 Transportation to Airport \$2,000 Transportation to Airport \$3,500 Transportation to Airport | | | v | | |
| Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Cremation Fee S325.00 Refrigeration S315.00 Transfer to/from Crematory Direct Cremation Discount A. Direct Cremation Without container Alternative Container If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container B. Direct Terramation D. Direct Terramation S2,065.00 D. Direct Terramation D. Direct Terramation \$4,950.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,480.00 Embalming Fansfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 PRECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Forwarding of Remains Discount RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Forwarding of Remains Includes the following: This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. | Trilo oriar | go for a amout ordination (without obtaining) included the notice below | •• | | |
| Cremation Fee \$325,00 Refrigeration \$315,00 Transfer to/from Crematory \$150,00 Direct Cremation Discount \$150,00 Direct Cremation Discount \$150,00 Direct Cremation Discount \$1,880,00 A. Direct Cremation without container \$1,880,00 A. Direct Cremation without container \$1,880,00 A. Direct Cremation without container \$1,880,00 Alternative Container acrosses the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container \$2,065,00 D. Direct Terramation \$4,950,00 Proceeds on the clude shipping containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095,00 Proceeds on the clude shipping containers with a following: This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480,00 Embalming \$480,00 Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460,00 Transportation to Airport \$150,00 Prowarding of Remains Discount \$1,475,00 Prowarding of Remains Discount \$1,475,00 Prowarding of Remains includes the following: This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480,00 Hearse \$250,00 Transportation to Airport \$150,00 Prowarding of Remains Includes the following: This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. | | Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff | | \$2,480.00 | |
| Refrigeration \$315.00 Transfer to/from Crematory \$150.00 Direct Cremation Discount (\$1.850.00) A. Direct Cremation without container \$1,880.00 Alternative Container If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of maternals like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container D. Direct Terramation \$4,950.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 FORWARDING OF Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Embalming \$480.00 Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount (\$1,475.00) RECEIVING OF REMAINS This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: "This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: "This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: This charge for Receiving the | | Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home | | \$460.00 | |
| Transfer to/from Crematory Direct Cremation Discount A. Direct Cremation without container Alternative Container If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative containers. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of maternals like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container D. Direct Terramation FORWARDING OF REMAINS This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$440.00 Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains includes the following: **This charge for Remains Discount **RECEIVING OF REMAINS** \$1,745.00 **RECEIVING OF REMAINS** **\$1,745.00 **\$1,745.00 **\$2,480.00 **\$1,745.00 **\$2,480.00 **\$1,745.00 **\$2,480.00 **\$3,775.00 **\$2,480.00 **\$3,775.00 | | Cremation Fee | | \$325.00 | |
| Direct Cremation Discount A. Direct Cremation without container Alternative Container If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container D. Direct Terramation \$2,065.00 D. Direct Terramation \$4,950.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 FORWARDING OF REMAINS This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 \$1,745.00 Faransportation to Airport Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 \$1,745.00 Forwarding of Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Hearse \$2,50.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | Refrigeration | | \$315.00 | |
| Direct Cremation Discount A. Direct Cremation without container Alternative Container If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container D. Direct Terramation 52,065.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Forwarding of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 \$1,745.00 \$2,480.00 \$1,745.00 \$1,745.00 \$2,480.00 \$3,745.00 \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$4,950.00 \$2,480.00 \$4,950. | | Transfer to/from Crematory | | \$150.00 | |
| Alternative Container If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container \$2,065.00 D. Direct Terramation \$4,950.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.0 \$1,745.0 \$2,480.00 \$1,475.00 \$1,475.00 \$2,480.00 \$1,475.00 \$2,480.00 \$3,745.0 \$2,480.00 \$4,480.00 \$4,480.00 \$4,480.00 \$4,480.00 \$4,475.00 \$2,480.00 \$4,480.00 \$4,475.00 \$2,480.00 \$4, | | Direct Cremation Discount | | | |
| If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container \$2,065.00 D. Direct Terramation \$4,950.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$2,480.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 \$1,775.00 | | A. Direct Cremation without container | | \$1,880.00 | |
| containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are corrugated cardboard containers. B. Direct Cremation with alternative container \$2,065,00 D. Direct Terramation \$4,950.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Embalming \$4480.00 Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount \$1,475.00) RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.0 This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | Alternative Container | | \$185.00 | |
| D. Direct Terramation \$4,950.00 FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Embalming \$480.00 Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount (\$1,475.00) RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.0 Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$2,480.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 \$2,480.00 \$3,745.00 | | containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard (with or without | or composition mate | rials | |
| FORWARDING OF REMAINS \$2,095.0 This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Fransfer of Remains to Funeral Home Forwarding of Remains Discount RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Hearse \$2,480.00 Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | B. Direct Cremation with alternative container | | \$2,065.00 | |
| This charge for Forwarding of Remains includes the following: "This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount *150.00 *1,475.00 *1,475.00 *1,745.0 *2,480.00 #1,745.0 Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$2,480.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 \$1,745.0 | | D. Direct Terramation | | \$4,950.00 | |
| *This charge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, viewing, or a ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Embalming Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home Transportation to Airport Forwarding of Remains Discount *150.00 *1,475.00 *1,745.00 *1,745.00 *1,745.00 *1,745.00 *2,480.00 *1,745.00 * | FORW. | ARDING OF REMAINS | | | \$2,095.00 |
| Embalming \$480.00 Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount (\$1,475.00) RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | *This chai | ge does not include shipping charges, shipping container/ air tray, casket, | viewing, or a | | |
| Embalming \$480.00 Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount (\$1,475.00) RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.00 This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff | | \$2,480.00 | |
| Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home \$460.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount (\$1,475.00) RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.0 This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | Embalming | | | |
| Transportation to Airport \$150.00 Forwarding of Remains Discount (\$1,475.00) RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.0 This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home | | • | |
| Forwarding of Remains Discount (\$1,475.00) RECEIVING OF REMAINS \$1,745.0 This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | Transportation to Airport | | | |
| This charge for Receiving of Remains includes the following: *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff Hearse Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | · | | • | |
| *This charge does not include casket, viewing or ceremony of any type. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$2,480.00 Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | RECEIV | ING OF REMAINS | | | \$1,745.00 |
| Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | | | | |
| Hearse \$250.00 Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff | | \$2,480.00 | |
| Transportation to Airport \$150.00 | | Hearse | | | |
| | | Transportation to Airport | | | |
| | | | | | |